Document 2006 4317

Book 2006 Page 4317 Type 03 002 Pages 1 Date 10/19/2006 Time 1:44 PM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

MICHELLE UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER

RECORDED

COMPARED

· 			
©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - May 2006	A. Zane Blessum	ISBA # AT0000899	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return Document to: 113 North John W	avne Drive, Winterset, I/	A 50273	
Preparer Information: A. Zane Blessum,	113 North John Wayne I	Orive, Winterset, IA 5027	73, Phone: (515) 462-1666
Address Tax Statement: 615 North 2nd			
San	QUIT CL	AIM DEED	
For the consideration of 1.00		Dollar(s) and	other valuable consideration.
Deann Harvey-Lowden and B	laine Lowden, Wife	and Husband, as Joint	Tenants With Full Rights of
Survivorship and not as Tenan	its in Common.		
do hereby Quit Claim to Jeannie M. Utsler, a Single Wo	oman		
			
all our right, title, interest, estate, claim and			Madison County, lowa:
Commencing at a point 61 feet City of Winterset, Madison Co- thence N 71 feet to the Place of Locally Known as: 615 North 2	unty, Iowa; running f f Beginning. 2nd Avenue, Winters	E 132 feet, thence S 7 et, IA 50273	1 feet, thence W 132 feet,
SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMEN	NTS, CONDITIONS	, CONVENANTS AN	ID RESTRICTIONS OF
RECORD			
This is an inter-family transacti ground water and declaration o	ons with consideration on the consideration of the	on of less than \$1.00 a	and is exempt from filing
Each of the undersigned hereby relinqui Words and phrases herein, including act eminine gender, according to the context.	knowledgment hereof, shall l	nestead and distributive share the construed as in the singular that the singular th	e in and to the real estate. ar or plurat number, and as masculine or 19-2006
DetAntleway-L	Doden		
De Ann Harvey-Lowden	(Grantor)	Blaine Lowden	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
STATE OF IA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	_
This instrument was acknowledged befor		2006 De Ann Ha	arvey-Lowden and Blaine
Lowden, Wife and Husband, as Joint Tenants	with Full Rights of Survivorshi	p and not as Tenants in Commo	0/01/1
Commission N	E A. SPEER Number 709963 salon Expires	·	Marlotte A July Notary Public
	<u>. </u>	(This form of acknowledge)	owledgment for individual grantor(s) only)